

Invitation to Presentation of Impact Coatings' Q1 2024 Interim Report

Impact Coatings publishes its Interim Report för the first quarter of 2024 on April 24, at 08:00 a.m. (CEST). In reference to this, the company invites investors, analysts and the media to a webcast on the same day at 10:00 a.m. (CEST). Impact Coatings' CEO Jonas Nilsson together with CFO Bengt Vernerson will present and comment on the Interim Report, and answer questions. The presentation will be held in English.

What: Presentation of Impact Coatings' Q1 2024 Interim Report via webcast

Time: Wednesday April 24, at 10:00 a.m. (CEST)

Link to webcast: https://www.finwire.tv/webcast/impact-coatings/q1-2024/

The webcast in its entirety will afterwards be available on the company's website www.impactcoatings.com.

For more information contact:

Peter Högfeldt, Director IR +46 708 87 44 34

E-mail: investors@impactcoatings.com

About Impact Coatings

Impact Coatings is a global technology leader and full-service provider of PVD coating solutions, focusing on hydrogen and metallization applications within two key growth markets – green energy and sustainable mobility.

PVD stands for Physical Vapor Deposition – clean processes of applying thin layers of coatings to design surface properties, prolong lifespan, and improve product performance. The company's offer consists of efficient, modular, and flexible PVD equipment, and Coating Services, underpinned by 25 years of coating experience and expertise.

The Company was founded in 1997 and has since expanded in Europe, Asia and North America. Current production facilities are located in Linköping, Sweden, and in Shanghai, China, with a new site planned in the USA.

The Impact Coatings share is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market (Nasdaq Nordic). The company's Certified Adviser is Redeye AB.

Press Release 15 April 2024 09:00:00 CEST



Attachments

Invitation to Presentation of Impact Coatings' Q1 2024 Interim Report